Submissions for call for papers, Session IV of
the Annual Congress of the IAPL, Orebro 2024

Criteria: (i) Approach to the main theme of the Congress and the topic of Session IV;
(i) Innovation and creativity; (iii) Reasoning and originality; (iv) Argumentation, clarity and coherence of the content.

N°) Name Title etc Institution Paper E-mail

Sub-session A

Chair: Senior lecturer, LL.D. Henrik Bellander
Venue: T131 (Teknikhuset)

1) Isabel Assistant Professor, | Faculdade de Direito da | The surprisingly ialexandre@fd.ulisboa.pt
Alexandre PhD in Legal Universidade de Lisboa, | lasting influence
Sciences, Civil Portugal of Portuguese
Procedure Law civil procedural
law in China
4) Simona PhD Student in Legal | University of Pisa, Italy | Recognition of simona.cammarata@phd.unipi.it
Cammarata Sciences Islamic
repudiation

decisions: the
“ordre public
procedural” as a
refrain to impose
forum’s values?

10) Scott James Edgar Hervey | UC Law — SF (formerly | Transcultural dodsons@uclawsf.edu
Dodson Chair in Litigation, UC Hastings Law), Courts

Geoffrey C. Hazard | University of California

Jr. Distinguished Law, San Francisco,

Professor of Law, California, USA

Director, Center for
Litigation and
Courts



https://use.mazemap.com/#v=1&campusid=123&zlevel=1&center=15.248098,59.254187&zoom=18&sharepoitype=poi&sharepoi=580012

19) Stefanos
Karameros

Ass. Prof. Dr.
Procedural Law

Aristotle University
Law School of
Thessaloniki, Greece

Religious
Diversity and the
Influence in
Proce-edings —
Especially the
Implementation
of Sharia (Muslim
Law) by the Mufti
Courts in Greece

karameros@hotmail.com

Sub-session B

Chair: Prof Eric Bylander
Venue: T133 (Teknikhuset)

5) Valentina

Adjunct Professor in

LUISS Guido Carli

Assessing the

valentina.capasso@unina.it

procedural law

“Cultural Facts”
and the Burden of
Proof

Capasso Civil Procedural University, Roma/ need for cultural
Law/ Tenure-track Universita degli Studi di | expertise in civil
Research Fellow in Napoli Federico I, proceedings: from
Civil Procedural Napoli, Italy Court’s
Law, Joint Ph.D. in discretion to the
Civil Procedural Law duty to
and Private Law, supplement the
Doctor Europaeus judge’s extra-legal

knowledge

15) Lucilla Ph.D., Associate Department of Legal Cultural lucilla.galanti@unifi.it

Galanti professor, Adjunct Studies, University of Differences
professor (RtdB), Florence, Florence, Italy | within the Rule of
Researcher in civil Evidence:
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https://use.mazemap.com/#v=1&campusid=123&zlevel=1&center=15.248266,59.254188&zoom=18&sharepoitype=poi&sharepoi=580015

Ferrari

of Civil Procedure
Law

University, Varese, Italy

differences and
ADR in consumer
disputes

16) Leandro Chair Professor of Faculty of Law, Polarization, Igiannini@gmail.com
Giannini Procedural Law, University of La Plata, precedent and
Head of the Institute | Argentina rule of law
of Procedural Law
30) Francesca | Associate Professor | DIECO Dept., Insubria | Cultural francesca.ferrari@uninsubria.it

Sub-session C

Chair: Senior lecturer, LL.D. Erik Bjorling
Venue: T 135 (Teknikhuset)

8) Phillipe
Cupertino
Salloum e Silva

Professor of Civil
Procedural Law,
PhD in Law;
Coordinator of
popular legal advice
projects for
traditional
communities and
peoples (Indigenous,
Quilombolas and
Roma).

Federal University of

Jatai, Goias, Brazil.

Federal
Prosecution
Service in the
Promotion of
Access to Justice
for the
Quilombola
Community of
Cedro (Goias,
Brazil)

phillipe.silva@ufj.edu.br

14) Helena
Patricia Freitas

Lawyer, PhD in
Procedural Law,
Professor

Faculdade Mineira de
Direito, Pontificia
Universidade Catdlica
de Minas Gerais,
Coracao Eucaristico,
Belo Horizonte, Brasil

Pluriversal
Processes: From
Recognition of
Cultural
Diversities to the
Sustainability of
Decisions

helenapfreitas@gmail.com

Last updated: 2 October, 2024, 17:30 pm



https://use.mazemap.com/#v=1&campusid=123&zlevel=1&center=15.248688,59.254192&zoom=18&sharepoitype=poi&sharepoi=580019

25) Guilherme | Master of Laws Yale Law School (U.S.). | The growth and | sokal@uol.com.br

Sokal (LL.M.), Yale Law Master’s degree in hindrances of
School (U.S)). Procedural Law, Rio de | Indigenous courts
Master’s degree in Janeiro State in the U.S and
Procedural Law, University-UER] Brazil
Invited lecturer on (Brazil).

civil procedure in
Brazilian universities.

27) Wannes Assistant professor | Ghent University, The role of Woannes.Vandenbussche@UGent.be
Vandenbussche | of civil procedure Belgium apologies in the
Western legal
tradition: bridging

two legal
cultures?
Sub-session D
Chair: Associate professor Katalin Kelemen
Venue: T21 | (Teknikhuset)
13) Elizabeth Lawyer, PhD, Faculty of Law, Multicultural ef@elizabethfernandez.pt
Fernandez Assistant Professor University of Minho, Collegiate
Braga, Portugal Courts: The
Challenge of
Harmonisation
17) Viktéria Professor, Dr., Chair | Pazmany Péter Catholic | On the border of | harsagi.viktoria@jak.ppke.hu
Harsagi of Civil Procedure University/ Andrassy cultures —
Law/ Lecturer Gyula German Speaking | Supplement for
University, Budapest, understanding
Hungary Hungarian

separate solutions

Last updated: 2 October, 2024, 17:30 pm


https://use.mazemap.com/#v=1&campusid=123&zlevel=2&center=15.248266,59.254188&zoom=18&sharepoitype=poi&sharepoi=580195

21) Edoardo
Piermattei

Dr., Ph.D. Candidate
in Legal Studies,

University of Bologna,
Italy

International
Commercial
Courts in The
Special Economic
Zones: An
Anatomy of
‘Mixed
Jurisdictions’

edoardo.piermattei3@unibo.it

28) Anna
Waldenstrom

Lecturer of

Procedural Law,
PhD

Gothenburg University,
Sweden

Cultural
Differences’
Impact on Civil
Procedure:
Presentation of
Comparative
Study of Cultural
Differences and
Evidence Law

anna.waldenstrom@law.gu.se

Sub-session E Sub-sesion en Espaiiol
— Presidente: Prof. Luca Passanante (Chair: Prof Luca Passanante)

Venue: T213 (Teknikhuset)

6) Maria José

Victoria
Mosmann

Capelo & Maria

Profesora asociada/
Profesora titular a
cargo

Universidad de
Coimbra, Portugal/
Universidad Catolica de
Salta, Argentina

[Equal access to
justice: the need to
protect vulnerable
persons (the vulne-
rability factor)]

mjcapelo@fd.uc.pt
&
mvmosmann@gmail.com

Last updated: 2 October, 2024, 17:30 pm



https://use.mazemap.com/#v=1&campusid=123&zlevel=2&center=15.248440,59.254190&zoom=18&sharepoitype=poi&sharepoi=580194

7) Elisabet
Cueto Santa
Eugenia

Assistant Lecturer in
Procedural Law

Comillas Pontifical
University, Madrid,
Spain

[Particularities of
Spanish criminal
proceedings in the
light of its cultural
idiosyncrasies:
Analysis of the
figure of the
‘examining
magistrate’.]

ecueto@icade.comillas.edu

12) Jesus
Ezurmendia &
Maria de los
Angeles
Gonzalez

Dr. Faculty Member/
Dra., Ass. Professor

Departamento de
Derecho Procesal,
Facultad de Derecho,
Universidad de Chile,

Providencia, Santiago

[Evidence of Sexual
Consent in Criminal
Proceedings:
Cultural Issues
Relevant to the

jezurmendia@derecho.uchile.cl
&
magonzalez@derecho.uchile.cl

de Chile, Chile Construction of the
Idea of Consensual
Sexuality]
31) Christian Profesor de La Pontificia [Breaking the delgado.suarez.christian@gmail.com

Delgado
Suarez

Derecho Procesal

Universidad Catolica
del Peru

silence: For a
judicial protection
adequate to
linguistic diversity
the Peruvian
experience]

Last updated: 2 October, 2024, 17:30 pm




